Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, the IPO Committee in consideration of the 

market conditions and other relevant conditions in the best interest of the Company hereby 

approves reduction in the size of fresh issue portion of the Offer of the Company from up to 

23,00,00,000 (Twenty Three crore) Equity Shares to up to 21,00,00,000 (Twenty One crore) 

Equity Shares (the “Fresh Issue”). 

“RESOLVED FURTHER that the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, be and are hereby 

severally authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things, including to settle any 

question, difficulty or doubt that may arise to give effect to the above resolution.”